PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ES&S INNOVATIONS, LLC	07/22/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ELECTION SYSTEMS & SOFTWARE, LLC
Street Address:	11208 John Galt Boulevard
City:	Omaha
State/Country:	NEBRASKA
Postal Code:	68137

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 24

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12049201
Application Number:	12049210
Patent Number:	8191764
Patent Number:	8225998
Patent Number:	8136729
Patent Number:	8261984
Patent Number:	8260660
Patent Number:	8352312
Application Number:	12771523
Application Number:	12771831
Application Number:	13011227
Application Number:	13167139
Application Number:	13217945
Application Number:	13887817
Application Number:	61765303
	DATENIT

PATENT || REEL: 030846 FRAME: 0122

: Ir	ı ı
Application Number:	61794148
Application Number:	61789410
Application Number:	61757501
PCT Number:	US2010043054
PCT Number:	US2010043061
PCT Number:	US2011022212
PCT Number:	US2008057161
PCT Number:	US2008057163
PCT Number:	US2011024740

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 402.930.1759

Email: patent@stinson.com, nmorris@stinson.com

Correspondent Name: Nancy T. Morris Reg. No. 42,017

Address Line 1: 1201 Walnut Street, Suite 2900

Address Line 2: Patent Administrator

Address Line 4: KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI 64106-2150

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0803338-0001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nancy T. Morris 42,017	
Signature:	/nancy t. morris/	
Date:	07/22/2013	

Total Attachments: 5

source=ESS Innovations LLC Assignment to ES&S LLC 7.22.13#page1.tif source=ESS Innovations LLC Assignment to ES&S LLC 7.22.13#page2.tif source=ESS Innovations LLC Assignment to ES&S LLC 7.22.13#page3.tif source=ESS Innovations LLC Assignment to ES&S LLC 7.22.13#page4.tif

source=ESS Innovations LLC Assignment to ES&S LLC 7.22.13#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 030846 FRAME: 0123

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, ES&S Innovations, LLC, a limited liability company duly organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its principal place of business at 11208 John Galt Boulevard, Omaha, County of Douglas, and State of Nebraska (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of the patent applications, patents and inventions listed in the attached Schedule of Patent Applications and Patents (hereinafter "Patent Application and Patent Properties"); and

WHEREAS, Election Systems & Software, LLC, a limited liability company duly organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its principal place of business at 11208 John Galt Boulevard, Omaha, County of Douglas, and State of Nebraska (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent Application and Patent Properties and to the inventions therein disclosed;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent Application and Patent Properties and the inventions therein disclosed, including any divisionals, continuations, continuations in part, extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof throughout the world; and in and to all applications for patents or similar legal protection that may hereafter be filed for said inventions in any country, all patents or similar legal protection that may be granted for said inventions in any country and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof or legal equivalent thereof; the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and the use of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which the Patent Application and Patent Properties may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

1

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Director of Patents of the United States, and any official of any other country whose duty it is to issue patents or similar legal protection on said applications, to issue patents or similar legal protection for said inventions to Assignee, the same to be held by Assignee for its own use and benefit, to the full end of the term for which said patents or similar legal protection are or may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor hereby covenants and warrants that as of the date hereof it is the true and lawful owner of the entire, right, title and interest in the Patent Application and Patent Properties and the inventions therein disclosed, that it has the full right and power to convey the same, that the same are free and clear of all liens, charges and encumbrances whatsoever, and that it has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

This Assignment is dated this	day of July, 2013
-------------------------------	-------------------

ES&S	$d\mathbf{N}$	ΛO.	√A'	ЦC	M:	S, Į	⊿LC	
) /	/ /	/ J.		L	Z		

Printed name: Eric A. Anderson

Title: Vice President & General Counsel

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF NEBRASKA)) SS
COUNTY OF DOUGLAS)

On this 22 day of July, 2013, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Eric A. Anderson, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

GENERAL NOTARY - State of Nebraska TIMOTHY J. HALLETT My Comm. Exp. Jan. 15, 2016 Notary Public

(SEAL)

My Commission Expires: Jan. 15, 2016

	ELECTION SYSTEMS & SOFTWARE, LLC By:
	Printed name: Eric A. Anderson
	Title: Vice President & General Counsel
ACKNO	<u>DWLEDGMENT</u>
STATE OF NEBRASKA)	
) SS COUNTY OF DOUGLAS)	
County aforesaid, personally appeared Eric	before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and a A. Anderson, to me known and known to me to be called the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged Notary Public
•	
Jan. 15, 2016	

SCHEDULE OF PATENT APPLICATIONS AND PATENTS

SCHEDULE OF TATENT ATTEICHT		
Pafent Title		Registration Number (If Applicable)
Integrated Voting System & Method for Accommodating Paper Ballots & Electronic Ballots	12/049,201	
Integrated Voting System & Method For Accommodating Paper Ballots & Audio Ballots	12/049,210	
Secure Ballot Box	12/171,726	8,225,998
System & Method for Detecting Security Features on Paper Ballots	12/372,422	8,191,764
Ballot Tabulation Device and Method for Tabulating Paper Ballots Printed According to Ballot Style	12/403,995	8,136,729
Ballot Processing System	12/723,262	8,261,984
System And Method For Un-Issuing Voting Credits	12/704,612	8,260,660
System and Method for Controlling Actions Taken on Voting Devices	13/029,511	8,352,312
System and Method for Synchronizing Electronic Poll Book Voter Databases	12/771,523	
Ballot Processing System for Printing Identifiers on Paper Ballots	12/771,831	
Ballot Tabulation Device with Internal Tote Bin	13/011,227	
System and Method for Processing Vote-By-Mail Ballot Envelopes	13/167,139	
System For Processing Folded Ballots	13/217,945	
Integrated Voting System and Method for Accommodating Paper Ballots and Audio Ballots	13/887,817	
Accessible Voting Station And Tabulation Device	61/765,303	
System and Method for Decoding Marks on a Paper Ballot	61/794,148	
System and Method for Monitoring a Precinct-Based Ballot Tabulation Device	61/789,410	
Voter Profile Analysis & Messaging System & Method	61/757,501	
Ballot Processing System	PCT/US2010/043054	
Ballot Processing System for Printing Identifiers on Paper Ballots	PCT/US/2010/043061	
Ballot Tabulation Device with Internal Tote Bin	PCT/US/2011/022212	

	1	
Integrated Voting System and Method for Accommodating Paper Ballots and Electronic Ballots	PCT/US2008/057161	
Integrated Voting System and Method for Accommodating Paper Ballots and Audio Ballots	PCT/US2008/057163	
System and Method for Controlling Poll Worker Actions	PCT/US2011/024740	!

RECORDED: 07/22/2013